
OREGON DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
Community Population Profile for 08/01/2004

TOTAL BAKR BENT CLAC CLAT COLU COOS CROO CURR DESC DOUG GILL GRAN HARN

TOTAL COMMUNITY 

POPULATION30,729 176 375 1,625 423 408 565 189 208 1,250 1,010 22 45 97

CURRENT STATUS GROUP LOCAL CONTROL 1,260 3 9 65 22 29 14 7 7 69 19 0 3 4

POST PRISON 11,938 62 119 610 171 152 173 68 49 406 395 5 10 34

PROBATION 17,531 111 247 950 230 227 378 114 152 775 596 17 32 59

CURRENT STATUS PROBATION 16,497 99 211 944 208 193 345 111 144 707 557 12 30 53

LEAVE 120 1 2 5 0 3 2 1 1 3 3 0 0 1

PAROLE 920 2 5 51 9 11 24 6 9 32 30 1 0 3

PROB/COND-DI 1,021 11 36 6 22 34 33 3 8 68 39 4 2 6

PROBDIVR 13 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

POSTPRISON 10,724 58 112 546 159 138 145 60 38 370 357 4 10 29

SECONDLOOK 18 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

POSTPAROLE 156 0 0 8 1 0 2 1 0 1 4 0 0 1

LOCALCONTROL 1,260 3 9 65 22 29 14 7 7 69 19 0 3 4

GENDER FEMALE 6,763 32 85 332 84 70 123 50 47 272 243 6 16 32

MALE 23,927 144 290 1,293 339 338 442 139 161 978 767 16 29 65

UNKNOWN 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

RACE UNKNOWN 45 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

ASIAN 292 0 2 20 0 2 3 0 0 1 4 0 0 0

BLACK 2,150 2 9 44 4 2 4 0 0 9 6 0 0 1

HISPANIC 1,542 2 4 62 34 3 5 3 3 15 5 1 1 0

AMER INDIAN 458 0 1 16 3 0 4 0 6 7 5 0 0 9

WHITE 26,242 172 358 1,482 382 401 549 186 199 1,218 987 21 44 87

AGE 17 AND UNDER 56 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0

18 TO 24 6,841 41 95 337 92 88 128 36 68 310 197 4 19 24

25 TO 30 5,924 41 72 308 84 78 104 36 31 256 181 2 5 13

31 TO 45 12,977 75 157 740 173 191 223 87 74 495 418 15 15 35

46 TO 60 4,401 15 49 204 67 46 90 24 28 170 188 0 6 23

61 AND OLDER 530 4 2 33 7 5 20 6 7 16 26 1 0 2

COMMUNITY SUPERVISION LEVEL HIGH 6,324 45 63 314 50 114 108 54 34 165 205 0 10 13

MEDIUM 9,259 33 106 628 61 116 174 64 32 255 367 6 14 31

LOW 6,264 39 113 65 95 102 158 29 38 201 206 8 14 21

LIMITED 6,733 42 78 445 190 44 104 26 42 569 181 7 5 13

UNCLASS 2,149 17 15 173 27 32 21 16 62 60 51 1 2 19

COMMUNITY RISK LEVEL HIGH 6,824 38 88 303 95 101 121 50 30 209 227 0 8 17

MEDIUM 6,114 32 66 282 69 72 135 38 21 240 199 6 12 22

LOW 9,397 53 117 480 135 113 187 45 48 355 324 9 18 26

LIMITED 6,245 36 89 387 97 90 101 40 47 386 209 6 5 13

UNCLASS 2,149 17 15 173 27 32 21 16 62 60 51 1 2 19

CRIME TYPE PERSON 9,479 50 124 520 126 133 159 52 40 396 241 2 10 32

PROPERTY 7,085 32 87 456 103 89 106 44 66 313 226 3 7 19

STATUTE 14,165 94 164 649 194 186 300 93 102 541 543 17 28 46

OFFENSE GROUP ASSAULT 3,619 13 45 213 55 55 65 23 18 152 64 1 3 15

HOMICIDE 240 1 2 17 2 1 4 1 0 5 8 1 0 0

RAPE 889 9 9 42 14 22 19 8 3 32 22 0 0 6

KIDNAPPING 201 0 6 5 1 3 2 0 0 8 4 0 0 0

ROBBERY 1,120 2 8 65 8 11 10 1 3 27 23 0 0 1

SODOMY 771 4 13 38 13 5 14 2 4 22 27 0 2 3

SEX ABUSE 1,750 12 16 98 18 26 28 13 7 73 60 0 2 8

ARSON 149 1 3 6 2 3 2 1 1 6 10 0 0 0

BURGLARY 2,790 15 38 147 47 43 48 11 29 119 106 1 0 13

FORGERY 317 1 2 23 5 5 5 1 1 4 4 0 0 0

THEFT 2,891 13 35 210 42 21 40 27 23 143 90 1 4 2

VEHICLE THEFT 789 3 8 57 6 17 10 3 8 29 19 1 0 3

DRIVING OFFENSES 942 2 12 69 15 18 29 9 9 36 27 1 2 2

DRUGS 11,407 82 141 492 156 136 229 61 81 441 444 14 23 39

ESCAPE 133 0 2 12 1 1 3 0 0 6 4 0 0 0

OTHER 2,721 18 35 131 38 41 57 28 21 147 98 2 9 5

SEX OFFENDER YES 3,870 30 42 199 56 61 70 26 18 147 123 1 4 17



TOTAL BAKR BENT CLAC CLAT COLU COOS CROO CURR DESC DOUG GILL GRAN HARN

NO 26,859 146 333 1,426 367 347 495 163 190 1,103 887 21 41 80

DRUG OFFENDER SOME DRUG OFFENSES 3,455 14 50 177 36 29 45 18 14 188 115 3 4 15

ONLY DRUG OFFENSES 9,265 75 115 359 132 121 204 49 76 328 375 11 19 31

NONE 18,009 87 210 1,089 255 258 316 122 118 734 520 8 22 51

LOCAL CONTROL TYPE LEVEL 3 SANCTION 413 2 2 19 12 5 14 2 0 1 24 0 0 0

SENTENCED 1,260 3 9 65 22 29 14 7 7 69 19 0 3 4

SUPERVISION STATUS GROUP NONE 28,634 171 359 1,535 378 370 509 173 198 1,181 944 20 42 92

COMMUNITY 118 1 5 0 5 3 0 4 0 0 13 0 1 0

JAIL 1,825 4 11 82 36 32 56 12 10 68 53 2 2 5

RESTRICTED 152 0 0 8 4 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0



OREGON DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
Community Population Profile for 08/01/2004

TOTAL HOOD JACK JEFF JOSE KLAM LAKE LANE LINC LINN MALH MARI MORR MULT

TOTAL COMMUNITY POPULATION 30,729 157 1,730 222 883 837 84 3,197 509 1,186 433 2,856 55 6,977

CURRENT STATUS GROUP LOCAL CONTROL 1,260 0 50 7 33 17 1 165 17 38 29 108 0 270

POST PRISON 11,938 31 487 92 351 232 13 1,181 182 514 161 1,399 23 3,065

PROBATION 17,531 126 1,193 123 499 588 70 1,851 310 634 243 1,349 32 3,642

CURRENT STATUS PROBATION 16,497 111 1,029 119 474 536 68 1,794 292 577 234 1,319 29 3,586

LEAVE 120 0 9 0 6 4 0 17 3 4 1 12 0 24

PAROLE 920 0 34 4 27 23 1 96 22 30 12 100 2 272

PROB/COND-DI 1,021 15 159 4 25 52 1 57 18 57 9 30 3 56

PROBDIVR 13 0 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

POSTPRISON 10,724 31 440 87 316 199 12 1,049 156 466 147 1,265 21 2,701

SECONDLOOK 18 0 1 0 0 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 2

POSTPAROLE 156 0 3 1 2 4 0 15 1 14 1 22 0 66

LOCALCONTROL 1,260 0 50 7 33 17 1 165 17 38 29 108 0 270

GENDER FEMALE 6,763 31 438 50 228 187 19 705 111 270 114 631 10 1,428

MALE 23,927 126 1,292 172 655 650 65 2,454 398 916 319 2,225 45 5,549

UNKNOWN 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 0 0 0 0 0 0

RACE UNKNOWN 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 0 0 0 0 0 1

ASIAN 292 0 4 0 2 3 0 12 0 2 1 20 0 162

BLACK 2,150 0 40 5 14 21 0 122 10 15 4 88 0 1,606

HISPANIC 1,542 24 19 24 6 13 1 35 10 11 85 405 4 347

AMER INDIAN 458 2 9 54 1 52 2 30 19 8 2 38 0 110

WHITE 26,242 131 1,658 139 860 748 81 2,960 470 1,150 341 2,305 51 4,751

AGE 17 AND UNDER 56 1 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 4 0 34

18 TO 24 6,841 48 403 53 155 208 22 668 115 240 89 645 12 1,407

25 TO 30 5,924 22 336 37 148 153 7 600 90 222 101 580 13 1,352

31 TO 45 12,977 60 680 100 399 350 39 1,382 207 524 181 1,220 25 3,027

46 TO 60 4,401 26 275 31 161 104 15 494 90 173 52 366 5 1,047

61 AND OLDER 530 0 35 1 20 20 1 51 7 27 10 41 0 110

COMMUNITY SUPERVISION LEVEL HIGH 6,324 25 243 35 94 120 10 486 136 231 70 516 7 2,166

MEDIUM 9,259 42 478 118 152 378 37 958 119 362 81 1,060 5 1,965

LOW 6,264 49 441 29 306 156 21 746 97 91 135 524 8 1,395

LIMITED 6,733 26 481 28 282 82 14 714 108 455 103 502 30 1,265

UNCLASS 2,149 15 87 12 49 101 2 293 49 47 44 254 5 186

COMMUNITY RISK LEVEL HIGH 6,824 23 312 51 139 156 15 644 134 261 59 592 18 2,036

MEDIUM 6,114 34 344 39 172 251 27 653 113 233 83 501 10 1,415

LOW 9,397 61 581 73 335 240 28 975 121 382 140 921 13 2,132

LIMITED 6,245 24 406 47 188 89 12 632 92 263 107 588 9 1,208

UNCLASS 2,149 15 87 12 49 101 2 293 49 47 44 254 5 186

CRIME TYPE PERSON 9,479 41 401 85 229 275 18 857 168 398 112 1,105 16 2,307

PROPERTY 7,085 37 299 43 163 164 25 706 114 258 86 574 9 1,806

STATUTE 14,165 79 1,030 94 491 398 41 1,634 227 530 235 1,177 30 2,864

OFFENSE GROUP ASSAULT 3,619 13 143 34 86 136 9 338 76 123 39 507 4 866

HOMICIDE 240 2 9 2 4 7 1 21 6 11 2 27 0 75

RAPE 889 2 35 9 22 23 1 77 19 52 18 86 3 162

KIDNAPPING 201 2 6 0 5 14 0 23 6 8 3 18 1 51

ROBBERY 1,120 4 31 7 26 23 0 90 13 35 3 110 1 452

SODOMY 771 3 36 8 14 17 2 66 11 27 17 90 2 205

SEX ABUSE 1,750 11 127 12 55 30 2 160 15 106 24 153 4 346

ARSON 149 0 3 1 2 5 0 14 2 8 2 14 0 33

BURGLARY 2,790 14 112 21 73 99 15 331 55 123 28 257 5 568

FORGERY 317 2 13 2 3 3 0 16 8 13 4 33 0 114

THEFT 2,891 18 127 15 63 46 8 281 44 86 39 203 4 776

VEHICLE THEFT 789 2 27 3 19 10 1 48 7 27 6 71 0 272

DRIVING OFFENSES 942 4 46 17 32 13 2 85 12 24 18 78 2 206

DRUGS 11,407 66 875 64 403 319 29 1,346 180 424 167 976 22 2,286

ESCAPE 133 0 1 0 7 2 1 8 4 5 5 10 0 40

OTHER 2,721 14 139 27 69 90 13 293 51 114 58 223 7 525

SEX OFFENDER YES 3,870 18 209 35 103 86 7 344 53 219 62 372 10 820



TOTAL HOOD JACK JEFF JOSE KLAM LAKE LANE LINC LINN MALH MARI MORR MULT

NO 26,859 139 1,521 187 780 751 77 2,853 456 967 371 2,484 45 6,157

DRUG OFFENDER SOME DRUG OFFENSES 3,455 8 189 21 109 83 8 450 61 125 53 407 7 670

ONLY DRUG OFFENSES 9,265 60 761 54 335 275 23 1,058 144 350 138 723 19 1,866

NONE 18,009 89 780 147 439 479 53 1,689 304 711 242 1,726 29 4,441

LOCAL CONTROL TYPE LEVEL 3 SANCTION 413 1 38 10 7 9 0 22 0 3 0 18 0 165

SENTENCED 1,260 0 50 7 33 17 1 165 17 38 29 108 0 270

SUPERVISION STATUS GROUP NONE 28,634 153 1,637 200 824 802 83 3,000 488 1,121 404 2,649 55 6,450

COMMUNITY 118 2 10 0 7 4 0 5 0 2 0 12 0 32

JAIL 1,825 2 52 22 44 31 1 165 21 63 29 194 0 471

RESTRICTED 152 0 31 0 8 0 0 27 0 0 0 1 0 24



OREGON DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
Community Population Profile for 08/01/2004

TOTAL POLK SHER TILL UMAT UNIO WALL WASC WASH WHEE YAMH

TOTAL COMMUNITY POPULATION 30,729 387 33 217 822 227 33 273 2,432 6 780

CURRENT STATUS GROUP LOCAL CONTROL 1,260 9 0 17 43 5 1 15 139 0 45

POST PRISON 11,938 148 9 99 238 78 8 90 1,054 1 228

PROBATION 17,531 230 24 101 541 144 24 168 1,239 5 507

CURRENT STATUS PROBATION 16,497 185 16 99 435 123 22 147 1,230 5 453

LEAVE 120 0 0 1 4 1 0 1 6 0 5

PAROLE 920 10 0 10 14 2 1 3 60 0 14

PROB/COND-DI 1,021 42 6 2 106 21 2 21 9 0 54

PROBDIVR 13 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

POSTPRISON 10,724 137 9 88 220 75 7 86 977 1 208

SECONDLOOK 18 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0

POSTPAROLE 156 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 1

LOCALCONTROL 1,260 9 0 17 43 5 1 15 139 0 45

GENDER FEMALE 6,763 99 11 39 196 59 7 64 474 1 199

MALE 23,927 288 22 178 626 168 25 209 1,958 5 581

UNKNOWN 39 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

RACE UNKNOWN 45 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

ASIAN 292 4 0 3 2 3 0 1 35 0 6

BLACK 2,150 5 0 2 14 2 0 3 113 0 5

HISPANIC 1,542 25 2 4 32 5 1 3 240 1 107

AMER INDIAN 458 9 0 0 21 5 0 12 12 0 21

WHITE 26,242 344 31 208 753 212 31 254 2,032 5 641

AGE 17 AND UNDER 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0

18 TO 24 6,841 96 8 50 189 73 12 64 623 2 220

25 TO 30 5,924 59 1 39 166 49 10 57 541 0 130

31 TO 45 12,977 166 15 85 349 75 7 97 966 3 322

46 TO 60 4,401 56 9 38 108 26 4 51 267 1 92

61 AND OLDER 530 10 0 5 10 4 0 4 29 0 16

COMMUNITY SUPERVISION LEVEL HIGH 6,324 97 5 29 148 34 3 53 505 1 135

MEDIUM 9,259 148 5 85 159 58 9 73 872 0 208

LOW 6,264 85 8 61 165 73 10 53 476 0 246

LIMITED 6,733 35 13 29 315 55 10 74 215 3 148

UNCLASS 2,149 22 2 13 35 7 1 20 364 2 43

COMMUNITY RISK LEVEL HIGH 6,824 68 5 31 225 37 5 59 507 1 159

MEDIUM 6,114 81 5 76 122 41 7 71 494 1 147

LOW 9,397 98 9 76 245 80 12 70 656 0 239

LIMITED 6,245 118 12 21 195 62 8 53 411 2 192

UNCLASS 2,149 22 2 13 35 7 1 20 364 2 43

CRIME TYPE PERSON 9,479 112 5 63 186 66 7 67 870 2 204

PROPERTY 7,085 88 6 52 161 45 11 61 665 2 159

STATUTE 14,165 187 22 102 475 116 15 145 897 2 417

OFFENSE GROUP ASSAULT 3,619 28 2 23 62 9 4 32 291 0 72

HOMICIDE 240 3 0 1 9 1 0 0 12 0 5

RAPE 889 12 0 7 25 16 1 7 104 1 21

KIDNAPPING 201 3 0 0 5 0 0 0 17 0 10

ROBBERY 1,120 9 0 2 16 1 0 8 119 0 11

SODOMY 771 9 1 13 4 8 1 5 64 0 21

SEX ABUSE 1,750 31 1 17 45 27 1 14 159 1 48

ARSON 149 3 0 4 3 1 0 2 14 0 3

BURGLARY 2,790 27 4 20 75 21 6 27 233 0 59

FORGERY 317 6 0 2 5 1 0 1 35 0 5

THEFT 2,891 46 1 18 48 22 5 22 286 2 80

VEHICLE THEFT 789 5 1 3 22 1 0 7 83 0 10

DRIVING OFFENSES 942 13 0 3 32 6 1 16 76 0 25

DRUGS 11,407 151 19 74 387 96 10 117 682 1 374

ESCAPE 133 1 0 0 4 1 0 0 15 0 0

OTHER 2,721 40 4 30 80 16 4 15 242 1 36

SEX OFFENDER YES 3,870 55 3 37 85 56 3 33 361 2 103



TOTAL POLK SHER TILL UMAT UNIO WALL WASC WASH WHEE YAMH

NO 26,859 332 30 180 737 171 30 240 2,071 4 677

DRUG OFFENDER SOME DRUG OFFENSES 3,455 32 0 17 93 21 2 23 280 0 88

ONLY DRUG OFFENSES 9,265 132 19 65 333 84 8 102 507 1 313

NONE 18,009 223 14 135 396 122 23 148 1,645 5 379

LOCAL CONTROL TYPE LEVEL 3 SANCTION 413 15 0 0 3 1 0 1 20 0 19

SENTENCED 1,260 9 0 17 43 5 1 15 139 0 45

SUPERVISION STATUS GROUP NONE 28,634 357 33 200 764 216 31 253 2,227 6 709

COMMUNITY 118 2 0 0 6 2 1 0 0 0 1

JAIL 1,825 28 0 15 46 9 1 19 182 0 57

RESTRICTED 152 0 0 2 6 0 0 1 23 0 13
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